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BDS High Level Organizational Chart (FTE, 32.8) 
 

 
Molecular & Cell Biology 
Department, Co-Chairs 

Dr Matthew Welch 
Dr Rebecca Heald 

Integrative Biology 
 Department, Co-Chairs 

Dr Eileen Lacey 
Dr Michael Boots 

Neuroscience 
Department Chair 
Dr Daniel Feldman 

Director of Administration 
and Operations 
Mark Jenkinson 

Deputy Director and 
Neuroscience Manager 

Liz Gardner 

Finance & 
Accounting 

Teresa Granados 

Academic 
Personnel 

Mary Hsueh 

Student Services 
Carina Galicia 

Technical &  Exec. 
Support 

Mark Jenkinson 

Material Services 
Darshan Leitze 

Seminar Support 
Liz Gardner 
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Department Finance and Accounting (FTE 6.0) 
 

 
   

Director of Finance 
Teresa Granados 

Financial Services Manager 1 
      teresa_granados@berkeley.edu 

 
 

MCB Funding 
(Vacant) 

Financial Analyst 4 
@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 
 

IB Funding 
Arthur Quilao 

Financial Analyst 3 
aquilao@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 
 

Neuro Funding 
Valerie Farmer 

Financial Analyst 3 
vfarmer@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 
 

MCB and IB 
Tanis Kidd 

Financial Services 
tkidd@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 
 

MCB Recharge   
Celia Maddox 

Financial Analyst 4 
cmaddox@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 
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Academic Personnel (FTE 4.0) 

Mary Hsueh 
Academic Personnel Analyst 4 

mshueh@berkeley.edu 

MCB AP Analyst 
Natalie Terranova 

Academic Personnel Analyst 3 
nrterranova@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 

IB AP Analyst 
Veronica Lenegan 

Academic Personnel Analyst 3 
vlenegan@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 

Neuro AP Analyst 
Alev Hatay 

Academic Personnel Analyst 3 
ahatay@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 



Director of Student 
Services (SSM 1)

Carina Galicia

IB Graduate Program 
Manager 
(SSA 4)

Monica Albe

MCB Graduate 
Program Manager 

(SSA 4)
Bobby Ewing

MCB Graduate 
Finance Specialist 

(RA 3)
Eric Buhlis

NEU Grad Program 
Coordinator 

(SSA 3)
Peony Yu

IB/MCB Grad Program 
Coordinator 

(SSA 3)
Irlanda Gonzalez

NEU Graduate Program 
Manager (SSA 4)

Leleña Avila

Assistant Director of 
Student Services 

(SAS 2)
Zachary Chestnut

Assistant Director of 
Curriculum 

Management (CP 4)
Maria Park

IB/MCB Curriculum 
Planner (CP3)
Quest Dibley

IB Senior UG Academic 
Advisor (SAA 4)

Vacant

MCB Senior UG 
Academic Advisor 

(SAA 4)
Clara Ng-Quinn

IB/MCB/NEU 
UG Academic Advisor 

(SAA 3)
Anna McPherson

NEU Senior UG 
Academic Advisor 

(SAA 4)
Bonnie Tom

IB/MCB/NEU
UG Academic Advisor 

(SAA 3)
Claire Eccles

IB/MCB/NEU  
UG Academic Advisor 

(SAA 3)
Octavio Campos

BDS Student Services  FTE 16.0
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Technical and Executive Support (FTE 3.8) 
 
 
 

  

Mark Jenkinson 
Admin Manager 2 

mjenkinson@berkeley.edu 
 
 

MCB Chairs and BDS Director 
Executive Assistant 
Rosa Lewandowski 

PROJECT POLICY ANL 2 
rlewando@berkeley.edu  

0.8 FTE 
 

MCB Divisional Executive 
Support 

Karen Hronek 
BLANK AST 3  

khronek@berkeley.edu  
1.0 FTE 

 

Applications Programmer 
Karin Hansen 

APPLICATIONS PROGR 4 
khansen@berkeley.edu  

1.0 FTE 
 

Information Systems Analyst 
Matt Paul 

INFO SYS ANL 3  
mattpaul@berkeley.edu  

1.0 FTE 
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Seminar Support Services (FTE 3.0) 

Liz Gardner 
Admin Manager 1 

lizgardner@berkeley.edu 

IB.MCB Seminar Support 
Deby Johns 

Project Analyst 2 
djohns@berkeley.edu 

1.0 FTE 

IB.MCB Seminar Support 
Shavecca Keels  
Blank Assistant 3 

shavecca@berkeley.edu 
1.0 FTE 




